508392518 02/16/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI32713

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
Mr. Sam Milich			C	2/08/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Individual Name:	Ms. Mi	Ms. Mirianna Milich			
Street Address:	77 Bird	77 Birdlife Court			
City:	Nerang	Nerang, QLD			
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	4211	4211			
Patent Number: 11		11297764			
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 14843823060 fbonini@boninilaw.com Mr. Frank J. Bonini Jr. 150 N RADNOR CHESTER RD STE F200 RADNOR, PENNSYLVANIA 1908	e sent via US Mai		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		21-909173	21-909173		
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Frank Bonini		
NAME OF SUBMITTER					
SIGNATURE:		Frank Bonini			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		Frank Bonini 02/16/2024			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS, SAM MILICH having an address of 81 Birdlife Court, Nerang Qld 4211, Australia (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") has made an invention in a "SELF DRIVEN MOWER WITH LEFT AND RIGHT DRIVE TRAINS" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a US Patent application was filed on May 7, 2021, accorded US application serial no. 17/314,263, and issued on April 12, 2022 as United States Patent 11,297,764 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign 100% undivided interest in said Invention and said Patent to MIRIANNA MILICH, an individual having an address at 77 Birdlife Court, Nerang Old 4211, Australia (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said Patent, including any non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and substitutions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to him with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And Assignor further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its assignees may from time-to-time present to Assignor in order to perfect title in said Invention and the Patent, including modifications and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues, extensions and substitutions of the Patent, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at her own expense.

WHEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound, have executed this assignment below.

ASSIGNOR:

SAM MILICH

Signature: <u>Aller Signature</u>: <u>Signature</u>: <u>Signature</u>. <u>Signature</u>: <u>Signature</u>: <u>Signature</u>. <u>Signature</u>: <u>Signature</u>. <u></u>

ASSIGNEE:

MIRIANNA MILICH

Ul Ollia

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/16/2024